

PC No. 39/18

05.06.2018

Fresh probate petition received by way of assignment.

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. P.O. has gone to attend Judicial Education Programme to be conducted by the Commonwealth Judicial Education Institute scheduled to be held in June, 2018 at Halifax, Canada.

As per directions, put up for consideration on 07.07.2018.

**READER
05.06.2018**