

**27.10.2018**

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.  
(None for respondents).

Report of the Local Commissioner has been perused.

The locker could not be got opened as the locker was found to be of Godrej company and as per bank official, it needs to be broken open in the presence of official of Godrej company. Bank has accordingly requested for one week time to arrange personnel of Godrej company.

Petitioner has already moved an application u/s. 151 CPC praying therein that Local Commissioner be directed to do the needful i.e. prepare the inventory in coordination with the bank.

I had asked the Reader to contact the Local Commissioner Ms. Shinki Goel, Advocate. She is reportedly out of station.

**Put up on 29.10.2018 for further consideration.**

**(Manoj Jain)**  
**ADJ-02, West/Delhi**  
**27.10.2018**