

29.10.2018

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, Id. counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Shinki Goel, Advocate / Id. Local
Commissioner.

I have perused the report of Local Commissioner. The locker in question could not be got opened as according to bank official, the presence of official of Godrej company at the time of execution of commission is required.

In view of aforesaid, let the Commission be executed within two weeks from today. It is expected that the petitioner would coordinate appropriately with the concerned bank official as well as with the Id. Local Commissioner, so that the Commission is executed without any further delay.

The fee of the Id. Local Commissioner was earlier fixed as Rs. 10,000/- as per order dated 03.10.2018, which is reportedly unpaid. Petitioner is directed to clear the aforesaid fee on or before the execution of the Commission. In view of the fact that the Id. Local Commissioner is required to visit the bank again, the petitioner would also pay an additional fee of Rs. 5,000/- to her on or before the date of Commission.

Put up on 24.11.2018 for submission of report and further consideration.

A copy of this order be given to Id. Local Commissioner as well to the Id. Counsel for petitioner.

A copy of this order be also sent to Bank Manager of the concerned bank.

(Manoj Jain)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
29.10.2018