

24.11.2018

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, Id. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Priya Mohan Roy, Id. Counsel for Allahabad
Bank, Guru Harkishan Nagar Branch, Delhi.

Sh. Roy has filed his memo of appearance on
behalf of Allahabad Bank, Guru Harkishan Nagar Branch,
Delhi.

I am told that that the Commission could not be
executed within the time frame given by the Court. It has
been prayed that three weeks time may be given to get the
Commission executed.

I have seen my previous order. Three weeks time
is granted to Local Commissioner to execute the Commission.
It is expected that the petitioner would coordinate with the
Bank officials, Local Commissioner and Valuer, so that the
Commission is executed without any further delay.

**Put up on 22.12.2018 for submission of
report and further consideration.**

Copy of order be given dasti to Id. Counsel for
petitioner as well to the Id. Local Commissioner.

**(Manoj Jain)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
24.11.2018**