

PC-39/2018

05.02.2019

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Report of Local Commissioner Sh. Yogender Saini has been received on 01.02.2019. As per Sh. Kumar, no jewellery articles as such have been received from the Locker but several FDRs were recovered. He states that he would file list of witnesses to call concerned officials of the bank as witnesses.

There is a spare copy of report of Local Commissioner. Let it be supplied to learned counsel for petitioner.

The present petition is already an uncontested one as is obvious from the order dated 25.08.2018.

Put up on **19.03.2019** for PE. Steps be taken accordingly.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
05.02.2019