

**PC-39/18**  
**Raj Kumar Kohli Vs. State**

30.07.2019

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, counsel for petitioner.  
He has filed application u/o 6 Rule 17 alongwith  
Aneexures-1 and 2. it be taken on record.  
At request, put up on **06.09.2019** for consideration of said  
application and P.E.

**(SAVITRI)**  
**ADJ-02,West/Delhi**  
**30.07.2019**