

PC-39/18
Raj Kumar Kohli Vs. State & Ors.

06.09.2019

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, counsel for petitioner.

He seeks to amend the original petition and also moved an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC for this purpose.

It has come to my notice that by way of amendment, the letters of administration are sought with respect to assets of deceased Smt. Chander Kohli, other wife of his deceased father and his step mother. The petitioner being step child does not fall within the line of succession.

So far as Smt. Chander Kohli is concerned, otherwise present petition has been filed only for the assets of deceased Sh. Sharwan Kumar Kohli. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to clarify and argue on this application.

Put up on **19.11.2019** for argument/clarification on above application.

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
06.09.2019