

P.C. No. 39/18

20.02.2020

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, counsel for petitioner

Local Commissioner's report has been received.

An application for amendment has been filed by Id. Counsel for the petitioner. He wants to withdraw the same. Hence the same is dismissed as withdrawn.

**Petition is un-contested, accordingly,
put up the case on 20.04.2020 for P.E.**

**(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
20.02.2020**