

26.10.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Navneet Kkumar, counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that all respondents are uncontesting the matter because they have given no objection certificate in favour of the petitioner. He further submitted that the case be adjourned on that day on which the court hear the matters physically.

Last physical court of this month has already been held on 22.10.2020. Schedule of next month i.e. November 2020 is not before this Court and hence, put up on **18.11.2020** for PE.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI  
26.10.2020