

P.C. No. 39/18
Raj Kumar Kohli Vs State

18.11.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, counsel for petitioner

None for respondents

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that both respondents are un-contesting the matter as they have already given NOC in favour of the petitioner. Today the matter is fixed for un-contested PE but counsel seeks adjournment. On his request it is adjourned to 28.11.2020 for P.E.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
18.11.2020