

PC 39/18

Raj Kumar Kohli Vs. State & Ors.

05.12.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Navneet Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

Respondents are either uncontested or ex parte.

The matter is fixed for uncontesting final arguments but counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment and hence, it is adjourned for final arguments on **06.02.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)

ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI

05.12.2020