

06.02.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Mr. Rohit Puri, proxy counsel for Sh. Navneet Kumar,
counsel for the petitioner.

Respondents are either uncontesting or ex parte.

The matter is fixed for final arguments but proxy counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is in some personal difficulty. At his request, matter is adjourned to **30.03.2021** for final arguments.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 (West)
06.02.2021