

P.C. No. 39/18
CNR No. DLWT01-005219-2018
Raj Kumar Kohli Vs. State & Ors.

15.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Shri Nikhil Kushwa, counsel for petitioner.

Respondents are either uncontesting or ex-parte.

The matter is fixed for final arguments and Mr. Nikhil Kushwa filed Vakalatnama for the petitioner and he is seeking adjournment on the ground that he has been engaged recently and the earlier counsel has still not handed him over the case file.

On his request, it is adjourned for final arguments on 19.01.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
15.11.2021