

P.C. No. 39/18  
CNR No. DLWTO1-005219-2018  
Raj Kumar Kohli Vs. State & Ors.

19.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Mr. Jitin Sahni, counsel for the petitioner.  
Respondents are either uncontesting or ex-parte.

The matter is fixed for un-contested final arguments but the counsel for petitioner submitted that as per report of the Local Commissioner, some FDRs were recovered from the locker. In order to bring on record the value of those FDRs for the purpose of filing of court fee, he shall move an application for examining a witness from the bank and for that purpose, he seeks adjournment.

Put up on 11.03.2022 for that purpose.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02, West  
19.01.2022