

13  
PC 39/18  
RAJ KUMAR KOHLI Vs. STATE  
CNR No. DLWT01-005219-2018

18.07.2022

Present: Sh. Jatin Sahni, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Respondents are either uncontesting or exparte.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has moved an application u/O 18 R 17 CPC r/w. Sec. 151 CPC for summoning of witnesses, mentioned in the application. Heard. The witnesses be summoned on filing of PF by the petitioner. Diet money be paid at the spot. The above application stands disposed off accordingly.

Since he has cited around 76 witnesses in the application, he is directed to call only 4-5 witnesses on each date of hearing.

Pup up for PE on 16.09.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
18.07.2022