

27.07.2023

Present: Sh. Rohit Puri, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.

Ld. counsel for PNB Bank, New Bank of India and OBC Bank.

Sh. Tanu Kumar Tyagi, Sr. Manager, Kharkhari Branch Haridwar alongwith Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Advocate.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Haridwar Main Branch, Haridwar.

In compliance of order dated 06.06.2023 wherein Ld. counsel for appellant was directed to approach seven banks as mentioned in his application U/o XVIII Rule-17 and Section 151 CPC moved on 14.11.2022, the officials from PNB Bank, Saptrishi Ashram Haridwar Branch; New Bank of India (since merged with Punjab National Bank, Haridwar Branch); OBC Bank, Kharkhari Branch, Haridwar Branch and State Bank of India have appeared today and have sought some time to file the respective replies in respect of the FDR's concerned with their branch.

The petitioner has also sent letter to the concerned bank manager of Bank of Baroda, Punjabi Bagh Branch and Canara Bank, Haridwar Branch. No one has appeared on their behalf. Let fresh Court Notice be issued to them directing them to be present on the next date of hearing and to file their replies with respect to the FDR's concerned with their branch.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.09.2023**.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
27.07.2023(A)