

04.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Rohit Puri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner
Sh. Raj Kumar Kohli.

None present on behalf of Banks.

Be awaited.

Put up at 12:00 Noon.

(Shiv Kumar)

ADJ-02, WEST
04.09.2023(s)

At 12: 00 Noon

Present: Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
Sh Alois Gyan Prakash, Clerk from Bank of Baroda, Punjabi Bagh
alongwith Sh. Rakesh Garg, ld. Counsel for Bank of Baroda. Punjabi
Bagh.

The clerk present from the Bank of Baroda has moved a request letter to give some more time to the Bank to trace the details of the FDRs in question.

Heard. The official is directed to file the details of the FDRs in question positively on or before the next date of hearing.

Summons issued to Canara Bank has not been received back.

None present on behalf of other banks as well.

Issue fresh notice to Canara Bank, Haridwar on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 2 weeks.

Put up on 08.11.2023 for further proceedings.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
04.09.2023(s)