

08.11.2023

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahni, Id. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Id. Counsel for PNB through V.C.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of PNB, Haridwar submits that he will file reply regarding the FDRs with the Bank. He seeks three weeks time for filing the same. On 27.7.23 time was sought on behalf of PNB for filing the FDR and more than 4 months have been passed but no reply has been filed till date, last opportunity is given to PNB Haridwar to provide the details within one week failing which action will be taken against the PNB Haridwar.

No one is present on behalf of remaining banks. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that summons be issued to Branch Managers of all the remaining banks for the purpose of examining them as a witness. Let summons be issued to all the concerned Bank Managers as per the details provided by Id. Counsel for the petitioner and on filing of PF/RC. Summons be also sent through approved courier DHL. Process be given dasti, as prayed. Steps be taken within 15 days.

Put up on 20.01.2024 for P.E.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.  
Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi:08.11.2023