

20.01.2024

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahni, Id. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner
in person

Summons could not be issued to the Branch Managers of the
concerned banks due to none filing of PF.

An application has been filed to allow the petitioner to service
the Summons to the concerned Branch Managers through DTDC courier.
Heard. Allowed. Application is disposed off accordingly. Summons be
also given dasti to the petitioner for the service of the concerned Branch
Managers of the Banks, as prayed for.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:20.01.2024