

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahni, Id. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Saurabh Singh, Id. counsel for SBI, Haridwar through V.C

Sh. Pushkar Singh Bisht, official from Canara Bank Haridwar

Sh. Vishwaranjan Kumar, Id. counsel for PNB, Vijay Nagar Branch, through V.C

Sh. Manoj Kumar Arora, for all branches of Canara Bank i.e. Haridwar Branch, Shakti Nagar Branch, Chandni Chowk and Azadpur Branch alongwith Sh. Rocky Joseph, official from Azadpur Branch, Sh. Rahul Kumar Singh, officer from Chandni chowk Branch, Canara Bank, Sh. Rajesh Peter Lakra, Asstt. Manager from Shakti Nagar Branch of Canara Bank,

Sh. Sandeep Dhariwal, Id. counsel for Bank of Baroda, Punjabi Bagh with AR

Sh. Virender Singh, Sr. Head Manager, from SBI, Sri Nagar Colony Branch, Delhi.

Sh. Ram Kishore , official from Federal Bank, Chandni Chowk Branch, Delhi.

Sh. Bhojraj, Id. counsel for SBI, Vijay Nagar.

Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Id. counsel for OBC Karkari Branch, Haridwar alongwith Tanu Tyagi, officer from OBC now PNB.

Sh. Parmeshwar Dass, Chief Manager, PNB, Wazirpur Branch.

Sh. Dharmender Kumar official from PNB, Punjabi Bagh (West).

Sh. Kimpy Singh, Manager for Punjab & Sind Bank.

Sh. Ashok Maurya, official from UBI, Punjabi Bagh, Central Market.

Sh. Ashish Goel, Chief Manager from IOB, Model Town

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Sr. Manager, from CBI, Modipur

Sh. Manas Ranjan Behore, Chief Manager from BOB, Punjabi Bagh Club Road.

Sh. Gurmukh Lal, Sr. Manager, from Indian Overseas Bank,
Punjabi Bagh Branch.

Ms S. Sood, ld. counsel for bank.

Ms Monika Arora, Branch Manager State Bank of India,
Shakti Nagar submits record of one FDR has been traced out but she needs
some time to trace out the detail of other FDR. She is discharged and
bound down for next date of hearing.

Vakalatnamas/memo of appearance have been filed on behalf
of some of the banks.

Affidavit of petitioner has been filed in respect of service of
concerned Branch Mangers.

PW-4 to PW-9 have been examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 22.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 13.03.2024