

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahni, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner in person.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld counsel for Fedral Bank along with Chief Manager in person.
Ms. S. Sood, Ld counsel for SBI, Jhawala Hedi, Paschim Vihar through VC.
Ms. Deepali, Ld proxy counsel for PNB, Vijay Nagar.
Ms. Heena Nag, Ld proxy counsel for some branches of Canara Bank.
Sh. Bhoj Raj, Ld counsel for SBI, Vijay Nagar along with Ms. Asha Kiran, Senior Head Messanger.

Ld counsels appearing on behalf of the officials of the banks, who have been summoned as witnesses, submit that the summoned record is not available with the banks.

The summoned bank witnesses are directed to file their affidavits to the abovesaid fact and also make efforts to trace the summoned record.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.10.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:22.07.2024