

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahani, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Arora, Ld counsel for Canara Bank through VC.
Ms. S. Sood, Ld Counsel for SBI, Jhawala Hedi, Paschim Vihar.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld counsel for Fedral Bank through VC.

All Ld counsels submit that the petitioner may be directed to provide them colour copies of the FDRs. Petitioner is directed to provide the same within one week.

No affidavit has been filed on behalf of any of the summoned banks as witnesses in the present case.

Last opportunity is given to the banks to file their affidavits regarding non-availability of the requisite record, within one month with advance copy to Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for PE on **28.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:03.10.2024

At 1.00 PM.

At this stage, Sh. Mohti Mehndiratta, Ld proxy counsel for SBI, Vijay Nagar, has appeared before the court and he is apprised about the date & Proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:03.10.2024