

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahni, ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. Bhoj Raj, ld. counsel for SBI, Vijay Nagar,
Ms S.Sood ld. counsel for SBI, Jawala Heri, through V.C
Sh. Manoj Kr. Arora, ld. counsel for Canara Bank through V.C.

Affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of petitioner.

Affidavit has been filed on behalf of Sh. Ashutosh authorised officer of SBI, Vijay Nagar.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, seeks some more time for filing affidavit on behalf of Canara Bank. Canara Bank is allowed to file affidavit within 14 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.06.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.04.2025