

RAJ KUMAR KOHLI Vs. STATE

03.09.2025

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahni ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. Sidharth Raj, ld. Counsel for SBI, Vijay Nagar through VC.
Ms S. Sood, ld. Counsel for SBI, Jawalaheri, through VC

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that since banks are not producing the details of the FDRs, he wants to close the petitioner's evidence.

Separate statement of ld. Counsel for the petitioner has been recorded in this regard. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up for un-contested final arguments on 15.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.09.2025