

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Sh. Rohit puri, Ld proxy. counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Ms. S. Sood, Ld. counsel for SBI through VC.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

Put up for arguments on **25.04.2026** at **12.30** PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026