

RAJ KUMAR KOHLI Vs. STATE

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahani, Ld counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Ms. Nikita, Ld. proxy counsel for SBI through VC.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file
copy of ex parte judgement regarding divorce between the father of
petitioner and his mother/Ms. Raj Kumari.

He further submits that respondent no. 3 will appear in
the court on the NDOH for giving statement regarding no objection.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **06.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.04.2026